CH \$2315.00.00 87174801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI50385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACADEMY SPORTS TURF, INC.		02/22/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE
CHALLENGER TURF, INC.		02/22/2024	Corporation: GEORGIA
HELLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		02/22/2024	Corporation: TEXAS
SAFEPLAY, LLC		02/22/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street
Internal Address:	GATEWAY VILLAGE-900 BUILDING
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

900836604

	T	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5498535	5 STAR BASEBALL
Registration Number:	5219072	GORILLA GOLF MATS
Registration Number:	5191886	5 STAR PUTTING GREENS
Registration Number:	5079193	GORILLA PERFECT REACTION GOLF MATS
Registration Number:	5079000	5 STAR GOLF NETS
Registration Number:	5042401	THE NEXT GENERATION IN GOLF MATS!
Registration Number:	4896312	5 STAR GOLF
Registration Number:	4896311	5 STAR GOLF MATS
Registration Number:	5221730	DURA-PRO
Registration Number:	4193084	DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO BOUNCE "THE NO BOUNCE HIT DOWN & THROUGH GOLF MATS"
Registration Number:	4193083	DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO SHOCK WORLD'S #1 GOLF MAT
Registration Number:	4353316	DURA-PRO MULTI-CLUB CHAMPION WOODTEE GOLF MATS
Registration Number:	3533782	ACADEMY SPORTS TURF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008354 FRAME: 0563

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530737	
Registration Number:	5783156	CHILLFILL
Registration Number:	5638045	ENVY GOLF
Registration Number:	5633019	ENVY PET
Registration Number:	5720065	ENVY PLAY
Registration Number:	5777124	REFRESHFILL
Registration Number:	3633101	GRASSO
Registration Number:	5525521	A PLACE WHERE KIDS WANT TO PLAY
Registration Number:	3138210	AT THE TOP OF THE GAME
Registration Number:	3620572	AXIS
Registration Number:	3986740	CLEAN SWEEP
Registration Number:	4268550	CLEAN SWEEP
Registration Number:	5142070	COOLFILL
Registration Number:	4602586	COPTER TURF
Registration Number:	3755189	CUSHDRAIN
Registration Number:	4369312	EPIQTRACKS
Registration Number:	5509337	EZPURCHASE
Registration Number:	5740432	FIELDS FOR ALL
Registration Number:	5752547	FIELDLOCK
Registration Number:	5703674	GEO GROOMER
Registration Number:	5758782	GMAX DRAIN SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3551871	GRANUFLEX
Registration Number:	3150589	HELLAS
Registration Number:	3150590	HELLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Registration Number:	4373089	HELLAS SPORTS CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	4700040	HELLAS SPORTS SURFACES
Registration Number:	4700041	HELLAS SPORTS SURFACES
Registration Number:	5525042	HELLAS SPORT TRACKS
Registration Number:	4822674	GRASSO SPORTSCAPE
Registration Number:	4158831	INSURRECTION
Registration Number:	5692041	KICKABOUT
Registration Number:	3588197	MATRIX
Registration Number:	5752576	MATRIX REAL M
Registration Number:	5078291	REALGRASS
Registration Number:	4206212	SOFTTOP
Registration Number:	4019773	SOLO
Registration Number:	3929060	SPEAR
Registration Number:	3524485	TPS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4594220	TRIAD
Registration Number:	3959071	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	5618204	VELOCITY XP
Registration Number:	5910096	MAJOR PLAY
Registration Number:	5922456	MAJOR PLAY
Registration Number:	6064941	ECOTHERM
Registration Number:	6170183	MATRIX HELIX
Registration Number:	6257505	HELLAS
Registration Number:	6222399	REALFILL
Registration Number:	6218692	ECOCORK
Registration Number:	6603667	FIDO
Registration Number:	6918635	TOGETHER WE ARE BETTER
Registration Number:	6918636	BUILD FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	6918645	BUILT FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	7008088	EXTRA INNINGS
Registration Number:	7008089	EXTRA INNINGS
Registration Number:	7202237	AIROFILL
Registration Number:	7213496	MATRIXHYBRID
Registration Number:	7050645	THERMOBLEND
Registration Number:	7050644	THERMOBLEND
Registration Number:	7020876	ELIÁ
Registration Number:	7088125	SOTERIA
Registration Number:	7076637	SOTERIAMAX
Registration Number:	7127868	PLAY ON
Serial Number:	88827018	ECOTHERM PLUS
Serial Number:	88827032	ECOTHERM ICE
Serial Number:	88948930	GEOTHERM 100% RECYCLABLE
Serial Number:	88948717	POLYGREEN
Serial Number:	88948938	ECOSAND 100% RECYCLABLE
Serial Number:	88948951	ECOTHERM 100% RECYCLABLE
Serial Number:	90360228	HELLAS SPORT TRACKS
Serial Number:	90597016	THERMOFILL
Serial Number:	90904723	COOLCOAT
Serial Number:	97139817	BIO-IN-FILL
Serial Number:	97491416	ÉDAFOS
Serial Number:	97068749	ELIÁ RENUFILL THE RENEWABLE INFILL
Serial Number:	97068730	ELIÁ RENUFILL
Serial Number:	97068779	SAFEPLAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97068719	SOTERIAMAX THE SELF-COOLING PAD
Serial Number:	98211006	FIVE STAR GOLF
Serial Number:	98241426	D.W. QUAIL GOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: re: 27465.00234

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27465.00234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	JAVIER RAMOS
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 14

source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=34. Project Touchdown - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of February 22, 2024, is made by ACADEMY SPORTS TURF, INC., a Delaware corporation, CHALLENGER TURF, INC., a Georgia corporation, HELLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Texas corporation, and SAFEPLAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 21, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among each Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, all Intellectual Property of each Grantor other than Excluded Assets, and has agreed to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given or given by reference in the Security Agreement.

Grant of Security. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any registered or applied for Trademarks, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and with respect to the foregoing (a) all extensions and renewals thereof, (b) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and dilutions thereof or injury to the goodwill associated therewith, and (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof or injury to the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); provided that "Trademark Collateral" shall not include and the Security Interest shall not attach to any Excluded Asset, including any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intentto-use application under applicable federal law (it being understood that upon such filing and acceptance such intent-to-use application shall be automatically subject to the security interest granted herein and deemed to be included in the Trademark Collateral).

- Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- Section 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf or .tif file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. <u>Section 11.12</u> of the Credit Agreement is incorporated by reference herein, *mutatis mutandis*.
- Section 5. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- Section 6. Governing Law. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER (INCLUDING, ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW OR TORT LAW ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND ANY DETERMINATIONS WITH RESPECT TO POSTJUDGMENT INTEREST) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST AND APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAWS PERTAINING TO TRADEMARKS).
- Section 7. Intercreditor Agreements. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE COLLATERAL AGENT, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SECURED PARTIES, PURSUANT TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE COLLATERAL AGENT AND THE OTHER SECURED PARTIES HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY APPLICABLE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF SUCH INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

ACA	DEMY SPORTS TURF, INC.
By:	Name: Joe Fields Title: Chief Executive Officer
	ALLENGER TURF, INC.
Ву:	Name: Joe Fields Title: Chief Executive Officer
	LAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
By:	Name: Reed J. Seaton Title: President
SAF	EPLAY, LLC
By:	Name: Frank Petrini

Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

ACADEMY SPORTS TURF, INC.

By:		
•	Name: Joe Fields	
	Title: Chief Executive Officer	
CHA	ALLENGER TURF, INC.	
By:		
	Name: Joe Fields	
	Title: Chief Executive Officer	l
HEI	LAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
D.		42
By:	Name: Reed J. Scaton Title: President	_/_
SAF	EPLAY, LLC	
By:		
- ,	Name: Frank Petrini	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Title: President

JSIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT.

PROJECT TOUCHDOWN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

ACADEMY SPORTS TURF, INC. By: Name: Joe Fields Title: Chief Executive Officer CHALLENGER TURF, INC. By: Name: Joe Fields Title: Chief Executive Officer HELLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. By: Name: Reed J. Seaton Title: President SAFEPLAY, LLC

Name: Frank Petrini Title: President Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Mathony Wik

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PROJECT TOUCHDOWN

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
5 STAR BASEBALL	USA	Registered	87174801	09/18/2016	5498535	06/19/2018	Challenger Turf, INC.
GORILLA GOLF MATS	USA	Registered	86676415	06/27/2015	5219072	06/06/2017	Challenger Turf, INC.
5 STAR PUTTING GREENS	USA	Registered	86676439	06/27/2015	5191886	04/25/2017	Challenger Turf, INC.
GORILLA PERFECT	USA	Registered	86726325	08/16/2015	5079193	11/08/2016	Challenger Turf, INC.
REACTION GOLF MATS		,					4
5 STAR GOLF NETS	USA	Registered	86676458	06/27/2015	5079000	11/08/2016	Challenger Turf, INC.
THE NEXT GENERATION IN	USA	Registered	86676429	06/27/2015	5042401	09/13/2016	Challenger Turf, INC.
GOLF MAIS:							
	USA	Registered	86425889	10/16/2014	4896312	02/02/2016	Challenger Turf, INC.
5 STAR GOLF MATS	USA	Registered	86425712	10/16/2014	4896311	02/02/2016	Challenger Turf, INC.
DURA-PRO	USA	Registered	87171155	09/14/2016	5221730	06/13/2017	Challenger Turf, INC.
DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO ROUNCE & (DEVICE)	USA	Registered	85360406	06/30/2011	4193084	08/21/2012	Challenger Turf, INC.
The NO BOUNCE HIS Down & Through Got Mats.							
DURA-PRO GOLF MATS NO SHOCK & (DEVICE)	USA	Registered	85360400	06/30/2011	4193083	08/21/2012	Challenger Turf, INC.
DURA-PRO MULTI-CLUB CHAMPION WOODTEE GOLF MATS	USA	Registered	85748504	10/08/2012	4353316	06/18/2013	Challenger Turf, INC.
ACADEMY SPORTS TURF	USA	Registered	77442471	04/08/2008	3533782	11/18/2008	Academy Sports Turf, Inc.

Schedule A-1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Hellas Construction, Inc.	03/19/2019	5703674	06/29/2016	87/088061	Registered	USA	GEO GROOMER
Hellas Construction, Inc.	05/14/2019	5752547	02/16/2018	87/800425	Registered	USA	FIELDLOCK
Hellas Construction, Inc.	04/30/2019	5740432	06/20/2017	87/497530	Registered	USA	FIELDS FOR ALL
Hellas Construction, Inc.	07/03/2018	5509337	01/20/2017	87/308785	Registered	USA	EXPURCHASE
Hellas Construction, Inc.	07/16/2013	4369312	10/25/2011	85/456035	Registered	USA	EPIQTRACKS
Hellas Construction, Inc.	03/02/2010	3755189	10/09/2007	77/299386	Registered	USA	CUSHDRAIN
Hellas Construction, Inc.	09/09/2014	4602586	06/04/2013	85/950629	Registered	USA	COPTER TURF
Hellas Construction, Inc.	02/14/2017	5142070	09/10/2013	86/060,98 7	Registered	USA	COOLFILL
Hellas Construction, Inc.	01/01/2013	4268550	09/14/2009	77/825873	Registered	USA	CLEAN SWEEP
Hellas Construction, Inc.	06/28/2011	3986740	09/14/2009	77/981954	Registered	USA	CLEAN SWEEP
Hellas Construction, Inc.	05/12/2009	3620572	03/25/2008	77/430588	Registered	USA	AXIS
Hellas Construction, Inc.	09/05/2006	3138210	03/07/2005	78/581940	Registered	USA	AT THE TOP OF THE GAME
Hellas Construction, Inc.	07/24/2018	5525521	11/08/2016	87/229993	Registered	USA	A PLACE WHERE KIDS WANT TO PLAY
Hellas Construction, Inc.	06/02/2009	3633101	09/15/2004	78484313	Registered	USA	GRASSO
Challenger Turf, INC.	06/11/2019	5777124	04/24/2018	87891373	Registered	USA	REFRESHFILL
Challenger Turf, INC.	04/09/2019	5720065	06/11/2018	87956355	Registered	USA	ENVY PLAY
Challenger Turf, INC.	12/18/2018	5633019	06/11/2018	87956338	Registered	USA	ENVY PET
Challenger Turf, INC.	12/25/2018	5638045	06/11/2018	87956364	Registered	USA	ENVY GOLF
Challenger Turf, INC.	06/18/2019	5783156	04/24/2018	87891394	Registered	USA	CHILLFILL
expanding opens and me.	11/10/2000	0000	017007100	771270	TO PROPERTY OF	COZE	
Academy Sports Turf Inc	11/18/2008	3530737	04/08/2008	77442478	Registered	ASI1	ACADEMY SPORTS TURE
<u>Owner</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	<u>Status</u>	Country	Trademark

Schedule A-2 to Trademark Security Agreement

HELLAS SPORTS SURFACES Sports Surfaces	Sports Construction	Construction, Inc.		GRASSO	DRAIN SYSTEM GRANUFLEX	Trademark	
USA	USA	ASU	USA	USA	USA	Country)
Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered	1
85/271214 85/271228	85/434674	78/582615	78/582459	78/484313	78/638955	<u>Appl. No.</u>	
03/18/2011		03/08/2005	03/08/2005	09/15/2004		<u>Appl. Date</u>	
4700040 4700041	4373089	3150590	3150589	3633101	3551871	Reg. No.	1
03/10/2015	07/23/2013	10/03/2006	10/03/2006	06/02/2009	12/23/2008	Reg. Date	1
Hellas Construction, Inc. Hellas Construction, Inc.	Hellas Construction, Inc.	Owner)				

Schedule A-3 to Trademark Security Agreement

		2	A I NI	المار المار	D and NI	D 25	
Trademark	County	Sulta	Appi. No.	Аррі. Бак	Keg. No.	Keg. Date	Owner
HELLAS SPORTS TRACKS	USA	Registered	87/977888	12/09/2016	5525042	07/24/2018	Hellas Construction, Inc.
GRASSO SPORTSCAPE	USA	Registered	86/048133	08/26/2013	4822674	09/29/2015	Hellas Construction, Inc.
INSURRECTION	USA	Registered	85/275749	03/24/2011	4158831	06/12/2012	Hellas Construction, Inc.
KICKABOUT	USA	Registered	86/814875	11/10/2015	5692041	03/05/2019	Hellas Construction, Inc.
MATRIX	USA	Registered	77/299405	10/09/2007	3588197	03/10/2009	Hellas Construction, Inc.
matrix REAL	NSA	Registered	87/805569	02/21/2018	5752576	05/14/2019	Hellas Construction, Inc.
DEAL CRASS	USA	Registered	86/136469	12/05/2013	5078291	11/08/2016	Hellas Construction, Inc.
COETTOD	VSII	Derictered	77/61875/	11/20/2008	1206212	00/11/2012	Hallos Construction Inc
SOLO	USA	Registered	77/430599	03/25/2008	4019773	08/30/2011	Hellas Construction, Inc.
SPEAR	USA	Registered	77/644373	01/06/2009	3929060	03/08/2011	Hellas Construction, Inc.
TPS	USA	Registered	76/502773	03/11/2003	3524485	10/28/2008	Hellas Construction, Inc.
TRIAD	USA	Registered	86/007917	07/11/2013	4594220	08/26/2014	Hellas Construction, Inc.
VELOCITY	USA	Registered	77/928048	02/04/2010	3959071	05/10/2011	Hellas Construction, Inc.
VELOCITY XP	ASU	Registered	87/373,61 3	03/16/2017	5618204	11/27/2018	Hellas Construction, Inc.
MAJOR PLAY	USA	Registered	88/183677	11/06/2018	5910096	11/12/2019	Hellas Construction, Inc.
	USA	Registered	88/183736	11/06/2018	5922456	11/26/2019	Hellas Construction, Inc.
Major Play							
ECOTHERM	USA	Registered	88/083026	08/17/2018	6064941	05/26/2020	Hellas Construction, Inc.
MATRIX HELIX	USA	Registered	88/267853	01/18/2019	6170183	10/06/2020	Hellas Construction, Inc.
HELLAS	USA	Registered	87/805563	02/21/2018	6257505	01/26/2021	Hellas Construction, Inc.

Schedule A-4 to Trademark Security Agreement

GEO therm	ECOTHERM ICE	ECOTHERM PLUS	SOTERIAMAX	SOTERIA	ELIÁ	THERMOBLENG	,	THERMOBLEND	MATRIXHYBRID	AIROFILL	EXTRA INNINGS	EXTRA HAINENGO	BUILT FOR BUSINESS	BUILD FOR BUSINESS	TOGETHER WE ARE BETTER	FIDO	ECOCORK	REALFILL	<u>Trademark</u>
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA		USA	USA	USA	USA		USA	Country						
Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	ı	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	C	Registered	Status						
88/948930	88/827032	88/827018	97/068698	97/068710	97/068735		97/340839	97/341305	88/658154	88/605516		97/341259	07/240020	88/435373	88/435357	88/888939	88/083038	88/083035	Appl. No.
06/04/2020	03/09/2020	03/09/2020	10/11/2021	10/11/2021	10/11/2021		03/31/2022	03/31/2022	10/17/2019	09/05/2019		03/31/2022	06/03/2019	05/17/2019	05/17/2019	04/27/2020	08/17/2018	08/17/2018	Appl. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	7076637	7088125	7020876		7050644	7050645	7213496	7202237		7008089	7000000	6918636	6918635	6603667	6218692	6222399	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	06/06/2023	06/20/2023	04/04/2023		05/09/2023	05/09/2023	11/07/2023	10/24/2023		03/21/2023	03/21/2022	12/06/2022	12/06/2022	12/28/2021	12/08/2020	12/15/2020	Reg. Date
Hellas Construction, Inc.	Hellas Construction, Inc.	Hellas Construction, Inc.	Safeplay, LLC	Safeplay, LLC	Safeplay, LLC			Hellas Construction, Inc.	Hellas Construction, Inc.	Hellas Construction, Inc.		Hellas Construction, Inc.	<u>Owner</u>						

Schedule A-5 to Trademark Security Agreement

ELIÁ RENUFILL	ELIÁ RENUFILL	ÉDAFOS	BIO-IN-FILL	COOLCOAT	THERMOFILL	HELLAS SPORT TRACKS	ECOtherm	ECOsand (Ox Recyclob)	POLYGreen	<u>Trademark</u>
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	<u>Status</u>
97/068730	97/068749	97/491416	97/139817	90/904723	90/597016	90/360228	88/948951	88/948938	88/948717	Appl. No.
10/11/2021	10/11/2021	07/06/2022	11/23/2021	08/26/2021	03/23/2021	12/04/2020	06/04/2020	06/04/2020	06/04/2020	Appl. Date
A/N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
Safeplay, LLC	Safeplay, LLC	Hellas Construction, Inc.	<u>Owner</u>							

Schedule A-6 to Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule A-7 to Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 02/26/2024

Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. No. Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
SAFEPLAY	ASU	Pending	97/068779 10/11/2021	10/11/2021	N/A	N/A	Safeplay, LLC
SOUTH LAT	0.55	Smore	21/000/12	10/11/2021	78.7	17/11	Satepiay, EEC
	USA	Pending	97/068719	97/068719 10/11/2021	N/A	N/A	Safeplay, LLC
SOTERIAMAX							
FIVE STAR GOLF	USA	Pending	98/211006 10/5/2023	10/5/2023	N/A	N/A	Challenger Turf, INC.
D.W. QUAIL GOLF	USA	Pending	98/241426 10/26/2023	10/26/2023	N/A	N/A	Challenger Turf, INC.
PLAY ON	USA	Registered	Registered 90/624543 4/5/2021	4/5/2021	7127868	8/1/2023	Safeplay, LLC